Free medical camp at Mukuyuni centre -
Bungoma North undertaken.

% 15.00 6/30/2026

2. Two (2) farmer field days in Kanduyi 
held.  

% 15.00 6/30/2026

3.  Training for forty five (45) librarians from 
Bungoma County Schools conducted.

% 15.00 6/30/2026

4. Twenty six thousand (26,000) books to 
schools and community libraries within 
Bungoma County donated. 

% 15.00 6/30/2026

5. One (1) workshop on mental health to 
Kibabii community conducted.

% 20.00 6/30/2026

6. Train at least fifty (50) girls from a local 
primary school in martial arts to

[...]

To disseminate research outputs, in FY 2025/2026, the Council commits to 
undertake the following activities:
Sub-Indicator Unit of 

Measure
Target Completion 

Date

1. Publish one (1) book and two (2) book 
chapters.

No. 3.00 6/30/2026

2. Publish one hundred and twenty-seven  
(127) new journal articles in refereed 
journals.

No. 127.00 6/30/2026

C227_5 - University- Industry Linkages Established

By the end of FY 2024/2025, the Council had established nine (9) Linkages. 
The Council commits to improve on University visibility, internationalization and